
             RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES 
      (A.P Government Act 18 of 2008) 

                 IIIT-Srikakulam, S.M.Puram(V), Etcherla (M), Srikakulam(Dist), A.P-532402 

Ref. No: RGUKT/APIIIT/SKLM/Proc/BIOMETRIC/2018-19,                         Date: 15-09-2018 

To 

All Interested Vendors 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub:- Notice Inviting Quotation for AADHAR BASED BIOMETRIC DEVICE at IIIT – 

SRIKAKULAM – RGUKT - AP. 

***   ***  *** 

The Administrative Officer, RGUKT –IIIT Srikakulam invites quotations for AADHAR 
BASED BIOMETRIC Machines – Srikakulam, in single bid as indicated, in sealed cover, is hereby 
invited to reach the undersigned on or before  26-09-2018, kindly quote your lowest price 
including taxes, installation & transportation. 

Item Description  :  As per Annexure-A & B 

Please Note:- 

1. Address of the firms submitting the quotation and the officer, to whom the 
quotation is addressed, must appear distinctly on the sealed cover as under. 
Quotation in must be sealed cover should reach or before 26-09-2018, by speed 
post/ Courier service/by person. 

2. The following must be clearly written on the outer sealed cover irrespective of single 
bid. Without sealed cover, the quotation will not be accepted. 
 
QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF AADHAR BASED BIOMETRIC DEVICE TO RGUKT – IIIT – SRIKAKULAM  
NIQ REF NO: RGUKT/APIIIT- SKLM/Proc/NIQ/BIOMETRIC/2018-19, Dated: 15-09-2019 
 
To, 
THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER, 
RGUKT –AP, IIIT-SRIKAKULAM, 
LOCATED AT IIIT-NUZVID PREFAB CAMPUS, 
MYLAVARAM ROAD, 
NUZVID , Krishna (Dist), 
ANDHRAPRADESH – 521 202. 
 

3. There is no quotation document fee and quotation document is to be downloaded 
from our website given below. www.rgukt.in/tenders or 
www.rguktsklm.ac.in/tenders 

4. Validity: Quoted rates must valid for 120 days 



5. Delivery: Unless otherwise stated delivery of goods at RGUKT – Srikakulam located 
at Nuzvid Campus Nuzvid, will have to be maximum within 7 days. 

6. Firm Registration Document and PAN Account No. copy of the document to be 
furnished. 

7. GST/VAT/TIN No. must appear in the Invoice/bill 
8. All aspects of safe delivery shall be the exclusive responsibility of the vendor 
9. Late and delayed quotation: Late and delayed tender will not be considered. In case 

any unscheduled holiday occurs on prescribed closing/opening date, the next 
working day shall be the prescribed date of closing /opening. 

10. Bid not transferable: The bid documents are not transferable and the seal and 
signature of the authorized official of the firm’s must appear on all the papers and 
envelopes submitted. 

11. Payment: Payment will be made within 30 days from the date of successful delivery 
and acceptance of goods at RGUKT – Srikakulam, generally through RTGS/FUND 
TRANSFER. Following information must be clearly written in the quotation for RTGS/ 
FUND TRANSFER:- 
(A) Name of the Firm with complete postal address 
(B) ACCOUNT No. 
(C) Name of the Bank with Branch where the Account exist. 
(D) IFSC CODE 
(E) PAN No. 

12. Kindly read both the Instruction and Terms properly and see the instruction and 
terms are fully understood and complied. No correspondence shall be entertained in 
case your quotation is rejected on ground of not complying with our instructions, 
terms and conditions. If any queries please contact us through email ID 
ao.sklm@rgukt.in 

13. INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS 
(i) Important Dates and Time:- 
(ii) Last date & Time of receipt of Tender : 26-09-2018, (5.00pm) 
(iii) Time of opening Tender : 28-09-2018, (4.00 pm) 
(iv) Venue of Bid opening: Officer of the Administrative Officer, RGUKT-APIIIT -  

Srikakulam  located at IIITNuzvid Prefab  Campus, Nuzvid, Krishna District. 

 

                                                                                                               Sd/-        
 Administrative Officer ( I.c) 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-A 

The Details are as follows:- 

Sl. No Description of the Item Quantity Unit Price in 
Rs. 

Total Cost in 
Rs. 

01 AADHAR BASED BIOMETRIC 
DEVICE WITH MIFARE CARD 
 

22 nos   

GST@ 
 

 

Transportation & Installation Charges 
 

 

Total Cost 
 

 

 

Annexure-B 

Biometric Machine Specifications are as follows:  
 

 AADHAR BASED BIOMETRIC DEVICE WITH MIFARE CARD 
 Parameters Technical Details 

 
GENERAL 

Credential Support Finger, Card, and PIN 
Display LCD /TFT Display  
Keypad 16 Touch Sense Keys 
Types of Cards Support Mifare ,RF ID with 8000 cards 

 
COMMUNICATION 

Mobile 2G/3G/4G sim slots Yes (3G Support&4G Optional) 
Ethernet Yes (10/100 Mbps on Ethernet) 
Wi-Fi Wi-fi 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac 

INTERFACES USB 1 USB Ports ( Data Transfer or  for 3G/4G 
Dongle) 

AUDIO-VISUAL Buzzer Yes 

CONFIGURATION 
CPU 400 MHz ARM 8 based Processor or above 
Flash Memory 8 MB Flash or above 
RAM Memory 128 MB DDR3 RAM or optional 

ELECTRICAL 
Input Power 12 VDC @ 2A 
Battery Backup Yes ( 4 Hours) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
Humidity 5% to 85% RH Non-Condensing 
Operating Temperature 0°C to + 50°C (32°F to 122°F) 
Certification CE and RoHS 

OS/ Software Supported Operating System  i. Linux 2.6 or higher  

OTHERS 

System Integration AADHAR Vidhyawan Server 

Real Time Clock 
Rechargeable RTC with NTP Server/ GPS 
Clock 

Tamper Detection Yes 
Sensor Technology STQC Certified Only 

 


